TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blakeslee Worldwide, Inc.		08/02/2011	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	
Street Address:	3355 Enterprise Ave., Suite 160	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85332511	В
Registration Number:	0783613	BLAKESLEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: howard@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Richard G. Martin

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-41740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard G. Martin
Signature:	/richard g. martin/
Date:	08/09/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=41470 Executed US Assignment to Greenfield 8-9-11#page1.tif source=41470 Executed US Assignment to Greenfield 8-9-11#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0898 5.00 8533251

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Blakeslee Worldwide, Inc., an Indiana corporation with a corporate address of % A. Dale Bloom, Burt, Blee, Dixon, Sufton & Bloom, LLP, 200 E. Main Street, Suite 1000, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 ("Assignor") has used the trademark *BLAKESLEE*, U.S. Reg. No. 783,613 as registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, B, U.S. Ser. No. 85/332,511 a trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and a B and a logo as set forth on the attached Schedule A and any other trademarks or service marks owned by Blakeslee Worldwide, Inc. or any of its divisions, whether registered or common law ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Greenfield World Trade, Inc., a Florida corporation with a corporate address of 3355 Enterprise Ave., Suite 160, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33331("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights that Assignor has in the MARKS and any of their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used and which are symbolized by the MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and any of their registrations for the United States and throughout the world with the exception of Canada, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used and which is symbolized by the MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request and expense of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee requires to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to MARKS in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

My commission expires: 8/7/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0899





TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 08/09/2011